Kaikoura 2014

Expert

Name

David Trewin
Craig Thompson
Stef Downes
Glenn Smith
Jason Baker

Intermediate
Name

Kevin Tither
Grant McEwen
Brent Downes
Mark Sidebotham
Ross Bristol
Shane Brons
Alan Honeybone
Alister Thompson
Dean Christmas
Neil Sturmfels
Kim Pederson
Nigel Shilton

Rob Alexander

Clubman A
Name

Richard Cripps
Stefan Ingendae
Glenn Kimber
Simon Jones
Hamish Barnett
David Atwol

Ben Kimber
Chris Presto
Brandon Alxander

Clubman B

Name

Shirley McDonald
Mel Banks

Peter Barnett
Christine Thompson
Monique Weir
William Baker

lan Davis

President

Name

Keith Ruthven
Peter Osborne
Colin Kelland
Oscar Alexander
Dick Gardiner
Francis Sydenham
Richard Latimer
Peter Dunn

Mt Fyfe

35
39
54

Mt Fyfe

48
45
40
70
55
61
76
83
72
91
50
DNS

Mt Fyfe
23

29

25

48

38

37

61

49
DNS

Mt Fyfe
24

40

35

38

49

170
DNS

Mt Fyfe

19
17
15
43
46
58
67

Oaro
21
54
41
48
115

Oaro
20
16
31
48
32
52
39
63
54
67
67
59
DNS

Oaro
23
21
32
21
30
31
46
54
DNS

Oaro
17
10
17
21
30
164
DNS

Snips

28

DNS

Snips

29
27
19
10
22
37
37
40
41
29
DNF
34

Snips
15
13

18
21
28
26
34
88

Snips
16

20

19

28

64
DNS
81

Total
52
92
108
110
DNF

Total
90
93
103
107
112
129
137
176
177
180
187
DNF
DNF

Total
61
63
64
87
89

133
137
DNF

Total
57
70

71

87
143
DNF
DNF

Total
10
23
27
27
82
94
135
136



Dick Phillips

Sidechair A

Name

Derek Scott Rob Mckay
Dave & Brian Chambers
John Lawton John Thomson

Twin Shock
Name

Kendall McDonald
Russel Begley

150

Mt Fyfe
23
55

Mt Fyfe

37

49

Oaro
23
12
61

Oaro

20

43
Snips
40

51

Snips

242

Total
76
107
172

Total
15
65



Mt Fyfe

Expert

Name

Jason Baker
David Trewin
Craig Thompson
Stef Downes
Glenn Smith

Intermediate
Name

Mark Sidebotham
Brent Downes
Grant McEwen
Nigel Shilton
Kevin Tither
Shane Brons
Alan Honeybone
Ross Bristol

Neil Sturmfels
Alister Thompson
Dean Christmas
Kim Pederson
Rob Alexander

Clubman A
Name

Richard Cripps
Glenn Kimber
Stefan Ingendae
David Atwol
Hamish Barnett
Simon Jones
Chris Presto
Ben Kimber
Brandon Alxander

Clubman B

Name

Shirley McDonald
Peter Barnett
Christine Thompson
Mel Banks

Monique Weir
William Baker

lan Davis

President
Name

Keith Ruthven
Oscar Alexander
Colin Kelland
Peter Osborne
Dick Gardiner
Francis Sydenham
Richard Latimer
Peter Dunn

Dick Phillips

Lap 1

12
11
15

Lap 1

17
24
12
17
19
23
17
21
23
26
28

Lap 1
10

14

14
16
17
19

Lap 1
14
13

11
14
36

Lap 2

10

10
13
14

Lap 3
6

3

2

13

8

Lap 3
10

16
13
12

18
21
22
18
16

ap 3
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Lap 3

Lap4 Time Other
0
11
17
8

16

Lap4 Time Other
6
11
8
11
13
12
15
19
16
15
16
20

Lap4 Time Other
3
5
4
11
7
6
11

13

Lap4 Time Other
0
8
7
8
19

50

Lap4 Time Other
5
2
2
5
14
15
12
10
50

Total
8

27
35
39
54

Total
40
45
48
50
50
55
61
70
72
76
83
91
DNS

Total
23
25
29
37
38
48
49
61
DNS

Total
24
35
38
40
49
170
DNS

Total
9

15
17
19
43
46
58
67
150



Sidechair A

Name

Derek Scott Rob Mckay
Dave & Brian Chambers
John Lawton John Thomson

Twin Shock
Name

Kendall McDonald
Russel Begley

Lap 1
10
14
20

Lap 1

14

Lap 2

21
13

Lap 2
0
12

Lap 3

17

Lap 3
1
6

Lap 4 Time
7

12

10

Lap4 Time
1
5

Other

Other

Total
23
55
60

Total
3
37



Oaro

Expert

Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time Other Total
David Trewin 10 4 2 5 21
Stef Downes 17 12 5 7 41
Glenn Smith 17 12 8 11 438
Craig Thompson 11 16 14 13 54
Jason Baker 10 5 50 50 115
Intermediate

Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time Other Total
Grant McEwen 7 1 4 4 16
Kevin Tither 7 3 3 7 20
Brent Downes 8 5 12 6 31
Ross Bristol 4 17 8 3 32
Alan Honeybone 10 8 8 13 39
Mark Sidebotham 19 5 13 11 48
Shane Brons 13 14 13 12 52
Dean Christmas 14 14 12 14 54
Nigel Shilton 18 15 1 15 59
Alister Thompson 15 18 15 15 63
Neil Sturmfels 23 15 15 14 67
Kim Pederson 18 21 16 12 67
Rob Alexander DNS
Clubman A

Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time Other Total
Stefan Ingendae 11 5 2 3 21
Simon Jones 8 1 11 1 21
Richard Cripps 4 4 7 8 23
Hamish Barnett 7 7 7 9 30
David Atwol 11 8 6 6 31
Glenn Kimber 15 2 4 11 32
Ben Kimber 18 15 7 6 46
Chris Presto 12 19 11 12 54
Brandon Alxander DNS
Clubman B

Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time Other Total
Mel Banks 0 4 6 0 10
Shirley McDonald 6 5 4 2 17
Peter Barnett 11 1 2 3 17
Christine Thompson 6 5 6 4 21
Monique Weir 6 10 5 9 30
William Baker 32 32 50 50 164
lan Davis DNS
President

Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time Other Total
Keith Ruthven 0 1 0 0 1
Peter Osborne 3 0 0 1 4
Oscar Alexander 3 1 0 0 4
Colin Kelland 5 0 0 1 6
Dick Gardiner 5 8 6 2 21
Francis Sydenham 16 9 3 10 38
Richard Latimer 19 7 5 11 42
Peter Dunn 21 12 7 6 46
Dick Phillips 17 15 6 11 49



Sidechair A

Name

Dave & Brian Chambers
Derek Scott Rob Mckay
John Lawton John Thomson

Twin Shock
Name

Kendall McDonald
Russel Begley

Lap 1

22

Lap 1
0
4

Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time

2
7
21

Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Time

0
7

1
8
6

5
3

3
5
12

0
6

Other

Other

Total
12
23
61

Total
5
20



Snips

Expert

Name

Craig Thompson
David Trewin
Glenn Smith

Stef Downes
Jason Baker

Intermediate
Name

Ross Bristol
Mark Sidebotham
Kevin Tither
Shane Brons
Brent Downes
Grant McEwen
Kim Pederson
Rob Alexander
Alan Honeybone
Alister Thompson
Dean Christmas
Neil Sturmfels
Nigel Shilton

Clubman A
Name

Glenn Kimber
Stefan Ingendae
Richard Cripps
Simon Jones
Hamish Barnett
Ben Kimber
David Atwol
Chris Presto
Brandon Alxander

Clubman B

Name

Shirley McDonald
Peter Barnett

Mel Banks

Christine Thompson
Monique Weir

lan Davis

William Baker

President
Name

Peter Osborne
Keith Ruthven
Colin Kelland
Oscar Alexander
Francis Sydenham
Dick Gardiner
Peter Dunn
Richard Latimer
Dick Phillips

Lap 1

Lap 1
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Lap 2

10
18
18

ap 2
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1
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Lap 3
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Other
1
0
1
1
Lap4 Time Other
4
2
0
4
11
6
5
7
8
8
7
2
O0dnf
Lap4 Time Other
1
2
0
4
4
3
4
6
18
Lap4 Time Other
1
0
3
7
6
19
Lap4 Time Other
0
0
0
1
4
5
5
7
8

Total
3

4

8

28
DNS

Total
10
19
20
22
27
29
29
34
37
37
40

41

0 (DNF)

Total
7

13
15
18
21
26
28
34
88

Total
16
19
20
28
64
81
DNS

Total
0

0

4

8

10
18
23
35
43



Sidechair A

Name

Derek Scott Rob Mckay
Dave & Brian Chambers
John Lawton John Thomson

Twin Shock
Name

Kendall McDonald
Russel Begley

Lap 1
16
16
18

Lap 1
7
4

Lap 2

20

Lap 2
0
2

Lap3 Lap4 Time

6
6
11

Lap3 Lap4 Time

0
0

1
11
2

0
2

Other

Other

Total
30
40
51

Total
7
8



